TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ProconGPS, Inc.		03/09/2012	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spireon, Inc.	
Street Address:	2035 Lakeside Centre Way	
Internal Address:	Suite 125	
City:	Knxoville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37922	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3330461	MOBILE SECURE ZONE
Registration Number:	3635868	TRAKSMS
Registration Number:	3450560	TRAKSMS
Registration Number:	3535177	GOLDSTAR GPS
Registration Number:	3535194	GOLDSTAR GPS
Registration Number:	3692364	THE CUBE
Registration Number:	3294139	SYSLOCATE
Serial Number:	77841552	THE VAULT
Registration Number:	3996060	LOANPLUS
Registration Number:	3996162	LOAN +
Serial Number:	77882171	REPOTRACK
Serial Number:	77882200	REPOTRACK
Serial Number:	77882150	REPO TRACE
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0017

TRADEMARK "

Serial Number:	77882187	REPO TRACE
Registration Number:	3866774	REPO TRACE
Registration Number:	3867482	REPO TRACE
Registration Number:	3918232	THE ROCKETGPS
Registration Number:	3939293	THE DECOY
Serial Number:	85127922	THE SHUTTLE
Serial Number:	85387174	PLATFORM 7
Serial Number:	85387256	PLATFORM 7
Serial Number:	85503147	SPIREON
Serial Number:	85503169	SPIREON
Serial Number:	85503213	SPIREON
Serial Number:	85504733	SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE
Serial Number:	85504750	SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE
Serial Number:	85504907	SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE
Serial Number:	85504918	SPIREON GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE
Serial Number:	85503230	SPIREON
Serial Number:	85495871	GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE
Serial Number:	85495932	GUIDING BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)523-4478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8655464305

Email: MCrockett@Ing-patent.com

Correspondent Name: Mark P. Crockett
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knxoville, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65883.00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark P. Crockett
Signature:	/MarkPCrockett/
Date:	04/03/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=ProconGPS - Spireon Name Change Filing#page1.tif source=ProconGPS - Spireon Name Change Filing#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0018



STATE OF TENNESSEE Tre Hargett, Secretary of State

Division of Business Services William R. Snodgrass Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

Spireon, Inc. **\$TE 125** 2035 LAKESIDE CENTRE WAY KNOXVILLE, TN 37922-6688

March 12, 2012

Filing Acknowledgment

Please review the filing information below and notify our office immediately of any discrepancies.

Control #: 616830

Status: Active

Filing Type: Corporation For-Profit - Domestic

Document Receipt

Receipt #: 662903

Filing Fee:

\$20.00

Payment-Check/MO - CFS, NASHVILLE, TN

\$20.00

Amendment Type: Articles of Amendment

03/12/2012 12:19 PM

Image #: 7012-1181

This will acknowledge the filing of the attached articles of amendment with an effective date as indicated above. When corresponding with this office or submitting documents for filling, please refer to the control number given above.

You must also file this document in the office of the Register of Deeds in the county where the entity has its principal office if such principal office is in Tennessee.

Processed By: Tammy Morris

Tre Hargett Secretary of State

Field Name Filing Name Principal Address 2 Principal Postal Code Mail Address 2 Mail Postal Code

Changed From ProconGPS, Inc. SUITE 125 37922 SUITE 125 37922

Changed To Spireon, Inc. STE 125 37922-6688 STE 125 37922-6688

Phone (615) 741-2286 * Fax (615) 741-7310 * Website: http://tnbear.tn.gov/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0019

FILED

Tennousee

Section

机件组件值

e j

62/22/26:25

MA HO HO

ないない。これは

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE CHARTER

<u>0F</u>

PROCONGPS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 48-20-106 of the Tennessee Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation (the "Corporation") adopts the following Articles of Amendment of the Corporation's Third Amended and Restated Charter:

1. The name of the Corporation is:

ProconGPS, Inc.

 Section 1 of the Corporation's Third Amended and Restated Charter is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

<u>Name</u>. The name of the Corporation is "Spireon, Inc." The Corporation's original Charter was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee on November 3, 2009.

 This Amendment was duly adopted by the directors of the Corporation by written consent dated as of January 31, 2012 and by the shareholders of the Corporation at a Special Shareholders Meeting on February 23, 2012.

Dated this 9th day of March, 2012.

RECORDED: 04/03/2012

PROCONGPS, INC.

Brian M. Boling, Chief Executive Officer

562843v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0020